

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 34748 OF 2016**

Smt. Meena Kartik Shokiya ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Union of India  
through the General Manager,  
Western Railway, Mumbai ... Respondent

.....

None for the Appellant.  
Mr. T. J. Pandian for the Respondent.

.....

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2021.**

**P. C. :-**

1. The Advocate of the Appellant to submit compilation so that an endeavour will be made to dispose of the First Appeal at the admission stage.
2. The Advocate of the Appellant to serve copy of the compilation on the learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent.
3. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**