

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2022

Smt. Meena Kartik Shokiya

...Appellant

Vs.

Union of India

...Respondent

Mr. Kuldip Singh for the Appellant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 4TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time since he is today not ready with the matter.

2. At his request, stand over to 2nd January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)