



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.15 OF 2022

Smt. Meena Kartik Shokiya

... Appellant.

Versus

Union of India Through The
General Manager, Western Railway, Mumbai

... Respondent.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, for the Appellant.

Adv. Delilah Fernandes, for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 02, 2025

P. C. :

1. List the Appeal on the final hearing board of **17th January, 2025**.
2. Private compilation of documents to be filed in the Registry before the next date with an advance copy to the other side.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]